

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24275/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in RP No.4254/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

CHITRA NAYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STERLITE INDUS.(I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14006 of 2008
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned for six weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master